

Orig Decisions Report									
Business Address	Business County	Complaint Violation Number	Date Violation Occurred	Violation Status	Subject	Date	Comments	Acknowledgement Received Date	Commissioner/ALJ Name
Account: Account Name: 11 WASHINGTON GAS, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 207773 (2 records)									
Business DBA: 11 WASHINGTON GAS (2 records)									
110 N Washington Ave, , Royal Oak, MI 48067-1751	OAKLAND	CV-512502	8/30/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/20/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	10/5/2022	Toma
110 N Washington Ave, , Royal Oak, MI 48067-1751	OAKLAND	CV-512502	8/30/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/30/2022	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds, contrary to MCL 436.1903b, and/or Rule 436.1059, or for any other reason. Specifically: Non-Sufficient Funds (\$702.00) **EFT Paid 9/15/22**	10/5/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: 7Y97 STORE A, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0274807 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									
210 MICHIGAN AVE, , EAST LANSING, MI 48823	INGHAM	CV-512377	8/8/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/8/2022	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Non-Sufficient Funds (\$4567.06) **EFT PD in full 8/22/22**	9/22/2022	Toma
210 MICHIGAN AVE, , EAST LANSING, MI 48823	INGHAM	CV-512377	8/8/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/11/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	9/22/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: 979 YPSI ECORSE, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 250253 (2 records)									
Business DBA: CARRY DAIRY (2 records)									

979 Ecorse Rd, , Ypsilanti, MI 48198	WASHTENAW	CV-511931	6/24/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/17/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The above licensee currently has their license in escrow. Further, the Commissioner Orders that the licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above-noted location remain in escrow until the above dishonored funds, service charge, and total fine are paid in full. The license shall remain in escrow until the Licensee is in compliance with this Order or the licenses and permits are terminated. 15D	-	-
979 Ecorse Rd, , Ypsilanti, MI 48198	WASHTENAW	CV-511931	6/24/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/24/2022	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. (\$100.00) **Other - Outstanding**	-	-
Account: Account Name: A.F.M. PETROLEUM, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 215339 (2 records)									
Business DBA: ONE STOP SHOP & BP GAS STATION (2 records)									
1335 N Broadway St, , Hastings, MI 49058-1238	BARRY	CV-512457	8/19/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/24/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$700 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	10/6/2022	Gonzales
1335 N Broadway St, , Hastings, MI 49058-1238	BARRY	CV-512457	8/19/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/19/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy, (19) date of birth July 17, 2003, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Hastings PD, Dep. Chief Kelly / Clerk, Alexander Joseph Hopkins / ID Not Checked)	10/6/2022	Gonzales
Account: Account Name: ADA GARAGE BAR & GRILL, LLC (5 records)									
Business ID: 0273384 (5 records)									
Business DBA: ADA GARAGE BAR & GRILL (5 records)									
518 ADA Dr SE, , ADA, MI 49301-9024	KENT	CV-512215	6/2/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/18/2022	(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated MCL 436.1801(1) as cited in the <u>complaint in this matter</u> ; (6) As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay a fine of \$400 for the one (1) acknowledged charge. The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed:	10/18/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Geissler

							(7) The Licensee further agrees that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences. Furthermore, all parties agree that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated above as part of the official record. This do...		
518 ADA Dr SE, , ADA, MI 49301-9024	KENT	CV-512215	6/2/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/2/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-468, (18) date of birth April 18, 2004, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Haywood / Waitress, Kennedy Spielmaker / ID Not Checked)	10/18/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Geissler
518 ADA Dr SE, , ADA, MI 49301-9024	KENT	CV-512387	5/12/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/12/2022	Failed,refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated October 21, 2021, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license.	9/28/2022	Commissioner Toma
518 ADA Dr SE, , ADA, MI 49301-9024	KENT	CV-512387	5/12/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	9/28/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	9/28/2022	Commissioner Toma
518 ADA Dr SE, , ADA, MI 49301-9024	KENT	CV-512387	5/12/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	9/28/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	9/28/2022	Commissioner Toma
Account: Account Name: ADMIRAL PETROLEUM COMPANY (2 records)									
Business ID: 247247 (2 records)									
Business DBA: ADMIRAL #5846 (2 records)									
924 Marshall St, , Allegan, MI 49010-1639	ALLEGAN	CV-512246	6/30/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/13/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-1	9/29/2022	Toma

924 Marshall St., Allegan, MI 49010-1639	ALLEGAN	CV-512246	6/30/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/30/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy, (18) date of birth December 3, 2003, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Allegan Co. Sheriff's Dept., Dep. Klunge / Clerk, Michael Lee Sherrell / ID Not Checked)	9/29/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: AKN ENTERTAINMENT LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0271370 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									
2290-.2298 Auburn Rd., Shelby Township, MI 48317-3808	MACOMB	CV-512382	8/3/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/3/2022	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated September 30, 2021, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license	10/7/2022	Commissioner Gonzales
2290-.2298 Auburn Rd., Shelby Township, MI 48317-3808	MACOMB	CV-512382	8/3/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/12/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	10/7/2022	Commissioner Gonzales
Account: Account Name: ALEJANDRO BULGHERONI ESTATE LLC (1 record)									
Business ID: 249363 (1 record)									
Business DBA: - (1 record)									
500 Meadwood Ln., Saint Helena, CA 94574-9643	OUTSTATE	CV-511524	10/8/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	10/27/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	10/3/2022	Gonzales
Account: Account Name: ANTHONY & JOSEPH, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 236863 (2 records)									
Business DBA: SUNSHINE MARKET (2 records)									
14812 Livernois Ave., Detroit, MI 48238-2060	WAYNE	CV-510940	9/16/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	10/4/2022	As agreed upon by the parties, the Commissioner Orders fines of \$500 for Count 1 and \$50 for Count 2, which total \$550 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of twenty-seven (27) continuous days with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	-	-

							Further, the Commissioner Orders that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission, that there is no further right of Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the Commission or any court of law, that the plea in this complaint has been entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences, that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated as part of the official record herein, and that this Negotiated Settlement represents the final agreed settle...		
14812 Livernois Ave, , Detroit, MI 48238-2060	WAYNE	CV-510940	9/16/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	10/4/2022	As agreed upon by the parties, the Commissioner Orders fines of \$500 for Count 1 and \$50 for Count 2, which total \$550 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of twenty-seven (27) continuous days with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.		
							Further, the Commissioner Orders that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission, that there is no further right of Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the Commission or any court of law, that the plea in this complaint has been entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences, that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated as part of the official record herein, and that this Negotiated Settlement represents the final agreed settle...		
Account: Account Name: ARA USH CHICAGO TENANT, LLC (A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) (2 records)									
Business ID: 238454 (2 records)									
Business DBA: HYATT PLACE HOTEL (2 records)									
1545 N Opdyke Rd, , Auburn Hills, MI 48326	OAKLAND	CV-512347	7/27/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/19/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$600 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	10/4/2022	Toma
1545 N Opdyke Rd, , Auburn Hills, MI 48326	OAKLAND	CV-512347	7/27/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/27/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor Decoy 22 AHPDU 01, (18) date of birth March 23, 2004, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Auburn Hills PD, PO's Lane & Sears / Server, Swetha Puchakayala / ID Not Checked)	10/4/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: AUBURN HOTEL & TAVERN, LLC (6 records)									

Business ID: 0275668 (6 records)									
Business DBA: AUBURN HOTEL & TAVERN (6 records)									
101 W Midland Rd, , Auburn, MI 48611-9492	BAY	CV-512552	9/7/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/12/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$150. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of seven (7) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$150 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	9/26/2022	Toma
101 W Midland Rd, , Auburn, MI 48611-9492	BAY	CV-512552	9/7/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/7/2022	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds (\$1197.37) **EFT Pd in full 9/15/22**	9/26/2022	Toma
101 W Midland Rd, , Auburn, MI 48611-9492	BAY	CV-512553	9/12/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/12/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$150. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of seven (7) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$150 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	9/26/2022	Toma
101 W Midland Rd, , Auburn, MI 48611-9492	BAY	CV-512553	9/12/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/12/2022	Dishonored Payment: Non-Sufficient Funds (\$386.55) **EFT Paid 10/3/22**	9/26/2022	Toma
101 W Midland Rd, , Auburn, MI 48611-9492	BAY	CV-512592	9/14/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/12/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$150. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of seven (7) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$150 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	9/29/2022	Toma
101 W Midland Rd, , Auburn, MI 48611-9492	BAY	CV-512592	9/14/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/14/2022	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds, contrary to MCL 436.1903b, and/or Rule 436.1059, or for any other reason. Specifically: Non-Sufficient Funds (\$1155.93) **EFT Pd in full 9/26/22**	9/29/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: BANANA LEAF, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 0261045 (2 records)									
Business DBA: GOT WINGS (2 records)									
3375 University Dr, , Auburn Hills, MI 48326-2363	OAKLAND	CV-512492	8/26/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/12/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	9/23/2022	Toma

3375 University Dr, , Auburn Hills, MI 48326-2363	OAKLAND	CV-512492	8/26/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/26/2022	Made a payment to the Commission, the State of Michigan, or a wholesaler that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: No Account/Account Closed (\$150.89) **EFT Pd in full 9/19/22**	9/23/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: BLANTON BROS INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 155635 (2 records)									
Business DBA: SIMON'S BAR & GRILL (2 records)									
4936 Allen Rd, , Allen Park, MI 48101-2916	WAYNE	CV-511262	3/2/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	3/2/2022	1) Allowed fights or brawls on the licensed premises; 2) Allowed the sale, possession, or use of a controlled substance on the licensed premises, specifically: Marijuana : (Allen PD, Ofcs. Allen, Begley, Waara and Belknap)	9/1/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Asevedo
4936 Allen Rd, , Allen Park, MI 48101-2916	WAYNE	CV-511262	3/2/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/18/2022	(6) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated R 436.1011(6)(c) as cited in the complaint in this matter; (7) As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay a fine of \$150 for the one (1) acknowledged charge, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders the licenses for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until the fines are paid in full or the licenses are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107. (8) Charge No. 2 in Complaint CV-511262 is DISMISSED with prejudice; (9) The Licensee further agrees that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was entered voluntarily and with t...	9/1/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Asevedo
Account: Account Name: BOAT HOUSE ACQUISITION, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 216237 (2 records)									
Business DBA: WICKS PARK BAR & GRILLE (2 records)									
449 Water St, , Saugatuck, MI 49453	ALLEGAN	CV-512230	6/29/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/13/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-1	9/26/2022	Gonzales

449 Water St, , Saugatuck, MI 49453	ALLEGAN	CV-512230	6/29/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/29/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy, (18) date of birth December 3, 2003, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Allegan County Sheriff's Dept., Dep. Morse / Waiter, Jose Luis Martinez / ID Checked)	9/26/2022	Gonzales
Account: Account Name: BOLDA PROPERTIES, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0266620 (2 records)									
Business DBA: GARTH BLUFF GROCERY (2 records)									
9787 County 513 T Rd, , Rapid River, MI 49878-9246	DELTA	CV-511296	3/12/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	3/12/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy ESC-472, ((18) date of birth August 28, 2003, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Orm / Clerk, Sharon Kay Wall / ID Checked)	8/22/2022	Toma
9787 County 513 T Rd, , Rapid River, MI 49878-9246	DELTA	CV-511296	3/12/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	9/8/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	8/22/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: BOUGIE, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 244090 (2 records)									
Business DBA: VIAU'S MARKET (2 records)									
1519 Sheridan Rd, , Escanaba, MI 49829-1826	DELTA	CV-511999	6/29/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/7/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	9/19/2022	Gonzales
1519 Sheridan Rd, , Escanaba, MI 49829-1826	DELTA	CV-511999	6/29/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/29/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy ESC-471, (19) date of birth May 30, 2003, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Rademacher / Clerk, Jaylen Marie Perryman-Seymour / ID Checked)	9/19/2022	Gonzales
Account: Account Name: BREWERY OUTRE LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0273782 (2 records)									
Business DBA: BREWERY OUTRE (2 records)									
567 E Ransom St, , Kalamazoo, MI 49007-3624	KALAMAZOO	CV-512602	8/30/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/18/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	10/18/2022	Commissioner Toma

567 E Ransom St, , Kalamazoo, MI 49007-3624	KALAMAZOO	CV-512602	8/30/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/30/2022	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey written orders of the Commission dated February 17, 2022, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license.	10/18/2022	Commissioner Toma
Account: Account Name: BRIDGEPORT OPTIMO, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 211800 (2 records)									
Business DBA: BRIDGEPORT OPTIMO (2 records)									
4806 Dixie Hwy, , Saginaw, MI 48601-4278	SAGINAW	CV-512768	10/12/2022	Nolle Prosequi	VIOL	10/12/2022	A clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee, engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: Sale of Tobacco to Minor (Vape Product)	-	-
4806 Dixie Hwy, , Saginaw, MI 48601-4278	SAGINAW	CV-512768	10/12/2022	Nolle Prosequi	NOLP	11/21/2022	Dismissed with no further action taken in this matter on the recommendation of the Assistant Attorney General.	-	-
Account: Account Name: BROWND OG, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 242569 (2 records)									
Business DBA: BROWND OG CREAMERY (2 records)									
33314 Grand River Ave, , Farmington, MI 48336-3124	OAKLAND	CV-512466	8/18/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/6/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	9/21/2022	Toma
33314 Grand River Ave, , Farmington, MI 48336-3124	OAKLAND	CV-512466	8/18/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/18/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor police cadet, (19) date of birth July 5, 2003, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Farmington Public Safety Dept., Det. Kobernick / Bartender, Sara Steyer / ID Not Checked)	9/21/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: BUNKER HILL CHILL AND GRILL, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 168273 (2 records)									
Business DBA: BUNKER HILL CHILL AND GRILL (2 records)									
4203 Thirtieth, , Dorr, MI 49323	ALLEGAN	CV-512239	6/23/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/4/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	9/19/2022	Toma

4203 Thirtieth, , Dorr, MI 49323	ALLEGAN	CV-512239	6/23/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/23/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy, (18) date of birth December 3, 2003, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Allegan Co. Sheriff's Dept., Dep. Hempston / Bartender, Aleaha Nicole Diekevers / ID Checked)	9/19/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: C & G YANG, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 0274356 (2 records)									
Business DBA: TANGY CRAB OF SAGINAW (2 records)									
4695 Bay Rd, , Saginaw, MI 48604-2529	SAGINAW	CV-512337	8/1/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/1/2022	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Account Frozen (\$117.00) **Paid in full 10/24/22**	8/29/2022	Toma
4695 Bay Rd, , Saginaw, MI 48604-2529	SAGINAW	CV-512337	8/1/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	9/13/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that the licenses issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above-noted location be suspended if the above dishonored funds, service charge, and total fine are not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until the Licensee is in compliance with this Order or the licenses terminate	8/29/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: CAPRI SINGH, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 248529 (2 records)									
Business DBA: FRANK'S LIQUOR (2 records)									
107 N Capital Ave, , Athens, MI 49011-9375	CALHOUN	CV-511487	4/14/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	10/19/2022	...the Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of \$400.00. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(1)	-	-
107 N Capital Ave, , Athens, MI 49011-9375	CALHOUN	CV-511487	4/14/2020	Decision Issued	VIOL	4/14/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy, (19) date of birth 11/16/03, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Calhoun County Sheriff's Office, Dep. Burch / Clerk, Cathy Blackman / ID Checked)	-	-
Account: Account Name: CELEBRITY MANAGEMENT COMPANY (2 records)									
Business ID: 98800 (2 records)									
Business DBA: BT'S ENTERTAINMENT DETROIT (2 records)									

12210 E 8 Mile Rd, , Detroit, MI 48205-1048	WAYNE	CV-511042	1/19/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	1/19/2022	1) Tom Michael Jajo, the clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee, engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: No City of Detroit business license; 2) Queen L. Jones, the clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee, engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: No sexually oriented business employee license – dancer; 3) Myyah Davis Willis, the clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee, engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: No sexually oriented business employee license – dancer; 4) Kymora Semaja Knight, the clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee, engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: No sexually oriented business employee license – dancer; 5) Ariana Whetstone, the clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee, engaged in an illegal occupation or il...	-	-
12210 E 8 Mile Rd, , Detroit, MI 48205-1048	WAYNE	CV-511042	1/19/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/4/2022	As agreed upon by the parties, the Commissioner Orders fines of \$100 for each of the eleven (11) Counts, which total \$1,100 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of fifty-five (55) continuous days with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Commissioner Orders that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission, that there is no further right of Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the Commission or any court of law, that the plea in this complaint has been entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences, that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated as part of the official record herein, and that this Negotiated Settlement represents the final agreed set...	-	-
Account: Account Name: CITY STORE INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 268069 (2 records)									
Business DBA: CITY STORE (2 records)									
19445 W 7 Mile Rd, , Detroit, MI 48219-2719	WAYNE	CV-512324	12/4/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	12/4/2021	The licensee failed to make required records available for inspection : (LCC, Inv. Hampton)	10/6/2022	Toma

19445 W 7 Mile Rd, , Detroit, MI 48219-2719	WAYNE	CV-512324	12/4/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	10/10/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	10/6/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: CLASSICS, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 6365 (1 record)									
Business DBA: CHATTERS (1 record)									
7640 N Wayne Rd, , Westland, MI 48185-2022	WAYNE	CV-509851	3/14/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	11/7/2022	CV-509778, CV-509779 and CV-509851 . . (5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1) as cited in Charge No. 4 in Complaint No. CV-509778; violated Rule 436.1011(6)(c) of the Michigan Administrative Code as cited in Charge No. 8 in Complaint No. CV-509778; and violated Section 707(2)(4) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1707(2)(4) as cited in Charge Nos. 5 and 6 in CV-509778 and Charge Nos. 1 and 2 in Complaint No. CV-509779. (6) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$500 for acknowledged Charge No. 4 in Complaint No. CV-509778; to pay a fine of \$150 each for Charge Nos. 5, 6, and 8 in Complaint No. CV-509778; and pay a fine of \$200 each for acknowledged Charge Nos. 1 and 2 in Complaint No. CV-509779, cited above, for a total fine of \$1,350 in these matters. (7) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of sixty-five (65) continuous days if the total fine of \$1,350 is no...	9/19/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Geissler
Account: Account Name: COBBS CORNER BAR, LLC (1 record)									
Business ID: 242257 (1 record)									
Business DBA: - (1 record)									
4201 Cass Ave, , Detroit, MI 48201-1709	WAYNE	CV-510935	8/31/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	10/4/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for Count 1 and a fine of \$100 for Count 2. The overall total is \$600 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(1)		-
Account: Account Name: COBORN'S, INCORPORATED (A MINNESOTA CORPORATION) (2 records)									
Business ID: 0274822 (2 records)									

Business DBA: TADYCH'S MARKETPLACE FOODS (2 records)									
1401 Odovero Dr, , Marquette, MI 49855-5501	MARQUETTE	CV-511988	6/22/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/22/2022	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: No Account/Account Closed (\$112.73) **EFT Pd in full 7/7/22**	10/18/2022	Toma
1401 Odovero Dr, , Marquette, MI 49855-5501	MARQUETTE	CV-511988	6/22/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/31/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter, which is hereby waived in recognition of the above-noted mitigative circumstances.	10/18/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: COUGHLIN VENTURES, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 265843 (1 record)									
Business DBA: BAYNES APPLE VALLEY/MI CIDER (1 record)									
5395 Midland Rd, , Freeland, MI 48623-8702	SAGINAW	CV-512631	1/7/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	11/3/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	10/26/2022	Commissioner Gonzales
Account: Account Name: CRICKETS PUB, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 193815 (2 records)									
Business DBA: CRICKETS PUB (2 records)									
1281 E Broadway Ave, , Norton Shores, MI 49444-2453	MUSKEGON	CV-511976	6/29/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	9/29/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$1,000 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifty (50) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	9/14/2022	Toma
1281 E Broadway Ave, , Norton Shores, MI 49444-2453	MUSKEGON	CV-511976	6/29/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/29/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy, (20) date of birth August 23, 2001, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Norton Shores PD, Ofc's Haney & Wypa / Bartender, Katie Jerehos / ID Checked)	9/14/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: D. BAILEY, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 10831 (2 records)									
Business DBA: THE SPRINGS GROCERY (2 records)									
R 4,9672 W US Highway 223, , Adrian, MI 49221-9439	LENAAWEE	CV-512540	8/25/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/25/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor Decoy UCB 22-1, (20) date of birth July 18, 2002, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Lenawee County Sheriff's Dept., Det. Greca & Dep. Birdwell / Clerk, Skylar Wingard / ID Not Checked)	10/17/2022	Gonzales

R 4,9672 W US Highway 223, , Adrian, MI 49221-9439	LENAWEE	CV-512540	8/25/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/31/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$800 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty (40) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	10/17/2022	Gonzales
Account: Account Name: DONNELLY, JILL E (2 records)									
Business ID: 14103 (2 records)									
Business DBA: GIBALTAR BOAT YARD PARTY STORE (2 records)									
28731 N Gibraltar Rd, , Gibraltar, MI 48173-9733	WAYNE	CV-512506	8/28/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/28/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy T.A.T., (20) date of birth October 29, 2001, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Gibraltar PD, PO Lezotte / Clerk, Emma Grace Adams / ID Not Checked)	9/22/2022	Gonzales
28731 N Gibraltar Rd, , Gibraltar, MI 48173-9733	WAYNE	CV-512506	8/28/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/12/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$600 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	9/22/2022	Gonzales
Account: Account Name: DOWNTOWN LOUIE'S, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 231996 (2 records)									
Business DBA: DOWNTOWN LOUIE'S (2 records)									
30 Clifford St, , Detroit, MI 48226-1706	WAYNE	CV-512031	7/5/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/10/2022	Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a total fine of \$250 in this matter. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of twelve (12) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	-	-
30 Clifford St, , Detroit, MI 48226-1706	WAYNE	CV-512031	7/5/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/5/2022	Made a payment to the Commission, the State of Michigan, or a wholesaler, which was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds (\$2601.61) **EFT Paid 7/28/22**	-	-
Account: Account Name: DST ENTERPRISES, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 160615 (2 records)									
Business DBA: SILVER LAKE RESORT & CAMPGROUND (2 records)									

1786 N 34th Ave, , Mears, MI 49436-9427	OCEANA	CV-511978	6/25/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	9/30/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$700 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	9/15/2022	Toma
1786 N 34th Ave, , Mears, MI 49436-9427	OCEANA	CV-511978	6/25/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/25/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-462, (18) date of birth October 28, 2001, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Nye / Clerk, Samantha Renee Bailey / ID Checked)	9/15/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: EDDIE MERLOTS LLC (A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) (2 records)									
Business ID: 0275742 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									
37000 Woodward Ave, Ste 100, Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304-0924	OAKLAND	CV-512611	9/11/2022	Acknowledged	DEC	10/12/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	10/7/2022	Commissioner Toma
37000 Woodward Ave, Ste 100, Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304-0924	OAKLAND	CV-512611	9/11/2022	Acknowledged	VIOL	9/11/2022	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated March 10, 2022, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license.	10/7/2022	Commissioner Toma
Account: Account Name: ENTERPRISES BY C&J INCORPORATED (2 records)									
Business ID: 0274531 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									
603 ENSLEY ST, , HOWARD CITY, MI 49329	MONTCALM	CV-512629	9/13/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/26/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	10/26/2022	Commissioner Toma
603 ENSLEY ST, , HOWARD CITY, MI 49329	MONTCALM	CV-512629	9/13/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/13/2022	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated February 1, 2022, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license.	10/26/2022	Commissioner Toma
Account: Account Name: FARWELL TRADING POST, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 13665 (2 records)									

Business DBA: FARWELL TRADING POST (2 records)									
720 W Main St, , Farwell, MI 48622-9740	CLARE	CV-512711	10/8/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/8/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Minor Decoy LAN-425, (18), date of birth May 25, 2004, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Duchene / Clerk Brock Mitchell Byard / ID Not Checked)	10/28/2022	Gonzales
720 W Main St, , Farwell, MI 48622-9740	CLARE	CV-512711	10/8/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	11/1/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$700 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-1	10/28/2022	Gonzales
Account: Account Name: FOX LAKE GENERAL STORE, CO. (2 records)									
Business ID: 15520 (2 records)									
Business DBA: PUDGIE'S FOX LAKE GENERAL STORE (2 records)									
220 W Kenwood Rd, , Lakewood Club, MI 49457-9136	MUSKEGON	CV-512251	7/31/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/18/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	10/3/2022	Toma
220 W Kenwood Rd, , Lakewood Club, MI 49457-9136	MUSKEGON	CV-512251	7/31/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/31/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Amanda Nye, on Sunday between 2:00 a.m. and 12:00 noon : (LCC, Inv. Nye)	10/3/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: FREDDIE'S BAR, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 0263351 (2 records)									
Business DBA: FREDDIE'S BAR INC. (2 records)									
100 S Main St, , Eaton Rapids, MI 48827-1068	EATON	CV-511990	6/16/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/16/2022	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Non-Sufficient Funds (\$2570.10) **EFT Paid in full 7/15/22**	8/31/2022	Gonzales
100 S Main St, , Eaton Rapids, MI 48827-1068	EATON	CV-511990	6/16/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	9/20/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	8/31/2022	Gonzales
Account: Account Name: GREEN, TOYA (3 records)									
Business ID: 132311 (3 records)									
Business DBA: TOYA'S SPOT (3 records)									

14906 Schaefer Hwy, , Detroit, MI 48227-3640	WAYNE	CV-510942	8/31/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	9/14/2022	Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200 per charge, for a total of \$400 in this matter. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	-	-
							The Commissioner further Orders the Enforcement Division of the Commission to dispose of the evidence and any cash seized during this investigation in accordance with the law. 15D		
14906 Schaefer Hwy, , Detroit, MI 48227-3640	WAYNE	CV-511651	2/10/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	2/10/2022	1) Engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: No City of Detroit business license, in violation of Detroit City Code; 2) Failed, refused, or neglected to have supervisory personnel who maintained active, unexpired server training certification on the licensed premises on each shift and during all hours of alcoholic liquor service : (LCC Inv. Drake and DPD Vice, Sgt. A. Williams and Ofc. Elliott-Glenn)	-	-
14906 Schaefer Hwy, , Detroit, MI 48227-3640	WAYNE	CV-511651	2/10/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	9/14/2022	Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200 per charge, for a total of \$400 in this matter. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 15D	-	-
Account: Account Name: GULL LAKE MARKET LLC (4 records)									
Business ID: 0260797 (4 records)									
Business DBA: GULL LAKE MARKET (4 records)									
R 1,15476 S M 43 Hwy, , Hickory Corners, MI 49060-9525	BARRY	CV-511785	6/3/2022	Nolle Prosequi	VIOL	6/3/2022	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Account Frozen (\$72.93) **EFT Paid in full 6-15-22**	-	-
R 1,15476 S M 43 Hwy, , Hickory Corners, MI 49060-9525	BARRY	CV-511785	6/3/2022	Nolle Prosequi	NOLP	11/14/2022	Dismissed with no further action taken in this matter on the recommendation of the Assistant Attorney General.	-	-
R 1,15476 S M 43 Hwy, , Hickory Corners, MI 49060-9525	BARRY	CV-511826	6/7/2022	Nolle Prosequi	NOLP	11/14/2022	Dismissed with no further action taken in this matter on the recommendation of the Assistant Attorney General.	-	-
R 1,15476 S M 43 Hwy, , Hickory Corners, MI 49060-9525	BARRY	CV-511826	6/7/2022	Nolle Prosequi	VIOL	6/7/2022	made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Account Frozen (\$1293.63) **EFT Pd in Full 6/23/22**	-	-
Account: Account Name: GUN LAKE PUB INC. (2 records)									

Business ID: 0269051 (2 records)									
Business DBA: GUN LAKE PUB INC. (2 records)									
2688 Patterson Rd, , Wayland, MI 49348-9435	ALLEGAN	CV-510004	7/5/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	10/24/2022	... (4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Section 903b of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1903b and/or Rule 436.1059 of the Michigan Administrative Code, as cited in Charge No.1 in the complaint. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$50 for acknowledged Charge No. 1 in this matter. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of three (3) continuous days if the total fine of \$50 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea, in thi...	9/2/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Felder
2688 Patterson Rd, , Wayland, MI 49348-9435	ALLEGAN	CV-510645	9/9/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	10/24/2022	... (5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Section 529(1) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1529(1) as cited in Charge No.1; violated Rule 436.1041(1)(2) of the Michigan Administrative Code as cited in Charge Nos. 2 and 3; violated Rule 436.1023(3) of the Michigan Administrative Code as cited in Charge No. 4; violated Rule 436.1015(1) of the Michigan Administrative Code as cited in Charge No. 5; and violated Section 205(10) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1205(10) as cited in Charge No. 6 in the complaint. (6) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$100 each for acknowledged Charge Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6, cited above, for a total fine of \$600 in this matter. (7) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with an...	9/2/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Felder
Account: Account Name: GURLEY ENTERPRISE LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 240457 (2 records)									
Business DBA: CITY LIMITS (2 records)									

24501 Grand River Ave., , Detroit, MI 48219-3018	WAYNE	CV-512596	9/15/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/25/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	10/14/2022	Gonzales
24501 Grand River Ave., , Detroit, MI 48219-3018	WAYNE	CV-512596	9/15/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/15/2022	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds, contrary to MCL 436.1903b, and/or Rule 436.1059, or for any other reason. Specifically: Non-Sufficient Funds (\$2119.96) **FET Paid 9/28/22**	10/14/2022	Gonzales
Account: Account Name: GURSIRAT, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 249077 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									
4509 Willoughby Rd., , Holt, MI 48842-2185	INGHAM	CV-512584	9/17/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/17/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy LAN-426, (18) date of birth June 15, 2004, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Happauro / Clerk, Joni Elias Jahshan / ID Not Checked)	10/25/2022	Toma
4509 Willoughby Rd., , Holt, MI 48842-2185	INGHAM	CV-512584	9/17/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	11/1/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-1	10/25/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: GURWINDER BINTU, L.L.C. (2 records)									
Business ID: 231595 (2 records)									
Business DBA: FORTINO PARTY STORE (2 records)									
314 S Bridge St., , Grand Ledge, MI 48837-1529	EATON	CV-511044	1/29/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	1/29/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy LAN-417, (19), date of birth December 19, 2002, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Armstrong/Clerk James Albert Marietti/ID Not Checked)	9/9/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Geissler
314 S Bridge St., , Grand Ledge, MI 48837-1529	EATON	CV-511044	1/29/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/18/2022	(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated MCL 436.1801(1) as cited in the complaint in this matter; (6) As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay a fine of \$600 for the one (1) acknowledged charge. The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed.	9/9/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Geissler

							(7) The Licensee further agrees that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences. Furthermore, all parties agree that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated above as part of the official record. This do...		
Account: Account Name: HELFRICH, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 214078 (1 record)									
Business DBA: CHIEF'S (1 record)									
1155 Monroe St, , Carleton, MI 48117-9382	MONROE	CV-511808	6/2/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/2/2022	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Danielle Damic, between 2:00 a.m. and 7:00 a.m.; 2) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Craig Bohr, between 2:00 a.m. and 7:00 a.m.; 3) Permitted the consumption of alcoholic liquor upon the licensed premises by Danielle Damic, between 2:30 a.m. and 7:00 a.m.; 4) Permitted the consumption of alcoholic liquor upon the licensed premises by Craig Bohr, between 2:30 a.m. and 7:00 a.m.; 5) Permitted the licensed premises to be occupied by persons other than the licensee or the licensee's working bona fide employees, Danielle Damic, between 2:30 a.m. and 7:00 a.m.; 6) Permitted the licensed premises to be occupied by persons other than the licensee or the licensee's working bona fide employees, Craig Bohr, between 2:30 a.m. and 7:00 a.m.; 7) Permitted the licensed premises to be occupied by persons other than the licensee or the licensee's working bona fide employees, Joshua Souva, between 2:30 a.m. and 7:00 a.m.; 8) Allowed	8/23/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: HILLS OF LENAWEE GOLF CLUB LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0264040 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									
4110 COUNTRY CLUB RD, , ADRIAN, MI 49221-1264	LENAWEE	CV-512538	8/25/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/27/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$600 for each charge, for a total fine of \$1,200 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of sixty (60) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$1,200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	10/17/2022	Toma

4110 COUNTRY CLUB RD, , ADRIAN, MI 49221-1264	LENAWEE	CV-512538	8/25/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/25/2022	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor Decoy UCB 22-1, (20) date of birth July 18, 2002, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor Decoy UCB 22-6, (18) date of birth February 13, 2004, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Lenawee County SD, Det. Kevin Greca, Dep. John Birdwell/Clerk Cortney Ann Elliott/ID's checked)	10/17/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: HILLS TAVERN, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 599 (2 records)									
Business DBA: HILL'S TAVERN (2 records)									
7304 Gratiot Rd, , Saginaw, MI 48609-6909	SAGINAW	CV-512606	9/10/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/14/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	10/13/2022	Commissioner Toma
7304 Gratiot Rd, , Saginaw, MI 48609-6909	SAGINAW	CV-512606	9/10/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/10/2022	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated February 10, 2022, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license.	10/13/2022	Commissioner Toma
Account: Account Name: HILL TOP FOOD & FUEL LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0261793 (2 records)									
Business DBA: HILL TOP FOOD & FUEL (2 records)									
1612 142nd Ave, , Dorr, MI 49323-9308	ALLEGAN	CV-512234	6/23/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/7/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$800 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty (40) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	9/20/2022	Gonzales
1612 142nd Ave, , Dorr, MI 49323-9308	ALLEGAN	CV-512234	6/23/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/23/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy, (18) date of birth December 3, 2003, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Allegan Co. Sheriff's Dept., Dep. Hempston / Clerk, Krystal Alexia Godfrey / ID Checked)	9/20/2022	Gonzales
Account: Account Name: HOWELL AUBURN HOLDING, LLC (3 records)									
Business ID: 232262 (3 records)									
Business DBA: AUBREE'S PIZZERIA & GRILLE (3 records)									

4433 E Grand River Ave., Howell, MI 48843-6583	LIVINGSTON	CV-511718	5/18/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	9/28/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	9/14/2022	Toma
4433 E Grand River Ave., Howell, MI 48843-6583	LIVINGSTON	CV-511718	5/18/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	9/28/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	9/14/2022	Toma
4433 E Grand River Ave., Howell, MI 48843-6583	LIVINGSTON	CV-511718	5/18/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/18/2022	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: No Account/Account Closed (\$238.67) **EFT Paid in full 6-17-22**	9/14/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: IGNITE TAVERN LLC (1 record)									
Business ID: 0266771 (1 record)									
Business DBA: - (1 record)									
1065-1067-,1071 S Baldwin Rd., Lake Orion, MI 48360-1045	OAKLAND	CV-512635	4/19/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	10/26/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	10/24/2022	Commissioner Gonzales
Account: Account Name: INDERJIT LIQUOR, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 232011 (2 records)									
Business DBA: WOODCROFT MARKET (2 records)									
2856 Miller Rd., Flint, MI 48503-4618	GENESEE	CV-512370	8/7/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/13/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	9/26/2022	Gonzales
2856 Miller Rd., Flint, MI 48503-4618	GENESEE	CV-512370	8/7/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/7/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Inv. Amy Mugnolo, on Sunday between 2:00 a.m. and 12:00 noon : (LCC, Inv. Mugnolo)	9/26/2022	Gonzales
Account: Account Name: IRON WELL, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 263751 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									

741 Leonard St NW, , Grand Rapids, MI 49504-4252	KENT	CV-511528	2/22/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	2/22/2022	1) James Lee Matthews, a member of the licensed Limited Liability Corporation, committed a crime involving gambling, prostitution, weapons, violence, tax evasion, fraudulent activity, or controlled substances, specifically: Assault & Battery; 2) James Lee Matthews, a member of the licensed Limited Liability Corporation, committed a misdemeanor that impairs or may impair the ability of the person to operate the licensed business in a safe and competent manner: specifically, Assault & Battery (LCC, Inv. Tyler Schubert)	-	-
741 Leonard St NW, , Grand Rapids, MI 49504-4252	KENT	CV-511528	2/22/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/31/2022	The Commissioner Orders Charge No. 1 and Charge No. 2 cited above be DISMISSED, with prejudice.	-	-
Account: Account Name: ISABELLA & MARIN, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 244243 (1 record)									
Business DBA: STOP & GO DELI NO. 7 (1 record)									
14445 Schaefer Hwy, , Detroit, MI 48227-5603	WAYNE	CV-510934	9/16/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	10/4/2022	As agreed upon by the parties, the Commissioner Orders fines of \$500 for Count 1 and \$50 for Count 2, which total \$550 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of twenty-seven (27) continuous days with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Commissioner Orders that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission, that there is no further right of Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the Commission or any court of law, that the plea in this complaint has been entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences, that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated as part of the official record herein, and that this Negotiated Settlement represents the final agreed settle...	-	-
Account: Account Name: ISSO PETROLEUM, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 0262335 (2 records)									
Business DBA: MOBIL (2 records)									
32271 Ford Rd, , Garden City, MI 48135-1508	WAYNE	CV-512321	7/22/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/22/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy X-403, (19) date of birth February 1, 2003, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Abrou / Clerk, Sherry Jo Childs / ID Checked)	9/14/2022	Toma

32271 Ford Rd., Garden City, MI 48135-1508	WAYNE	CV-512321	7/22/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	9/30/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	9/14/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: J & B LIQUOR, INC (2 records)									
Business ID: 222966 (2 records)									
Business DBA: JONESVILLE MARKET (2 records)									
319 Reading Ave., Jonesville, MI 49250-9427	HILLSDALE	CV-512216	7/21/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/27/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	10/17/2022	Gonzales
319 Reading Ave., Jonesville, MI 49250-9427	HILLSDALE	CV-512216	7/21/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/21/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy LAN-426, (18) date of birth June 15, 2004, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Dist. Supv. Scharr / Clerk, Tommy Lee Yinger / ID Not Checked)	10/17/2022	Gonzales
Account: Account Name: JHNB, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 216361 (1 record)									
Business DBA: J N B MARKET (1 record)									
13207-,13211 W McNichols Rd., Detroit, MI 48235-4120	WAYNE	CV-510326	8/5/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	10/17/2022	... (4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1), as cited in the complaint. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$800 for acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in this matter. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of forty (40) continuous days if the total fine of \$800 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (7) The Commissioner furthermore Orders that Charge No. 2 be DISMISSED with prejudice. (8) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee...	8/26/2022	Stip Negotiated Settlement - Comm, AAG Hall
Account: Account Name: JRW ENTERPRISES, INC. (2 records)									

Business ID: 4474 (2 records)									
Business DBA: SAIL INN (2 records)									
1104 Barlow St , Traverse City, MI 49686-4255	GR TRAVERSE	CV-511981	6/27/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/27/2022	Failed to maintain accurate records of alcoholic liquor purchases : (LCC, Inv. Erdelyi)	9/23/2022	Gonzales
1104 Barlow St , Traverse City, MI 49686-4255	GR TRAVERSE	CV-511981	6/27/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/27/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	9/23/2022	Gonzales
Account: Account Name: JUSTIN TWO, INC. (3 records)									
Business ID: 207535 (3 records)									
Business DBA: STS MARKET (3 records)									
10047 Chalmers St , Detroit, MI 48213-1924	WAYNE	CV-511789	6/3/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/3/2022	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Non-Sufficient Funds (\$3079.90) **EFT paid in full 7/14/22**	-	-
10047 Chalmers St , Detroit, MI 48213-1924	WAYNE	CV-511789	6/3/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	9/7/2022	Given the number of previous violations, the Administrative Law Judge accepts the recommendation of the Assistant Attorney General and Orders the maximum fine of \$300. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days shall be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	-	-
10047 Chalmers St , Detroit, MI 48213-1924	WAYNE	CV-511789	6/3/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	9/7/2022	...the Administrative Law Judge... Orders the maximum fine of \$300. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days shall be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 15D	-	-
Account: Account Name: KAHNER, ANN (2 records)									
Business ID: 2094 (2 records)									
Business DBA: LOST PINES LODGE (2 records)									

3846 W Thirty Eight Mile, , Harrietta, MI 49638	WEXFORD	CV-511551	3/12/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/21/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$700 for Charge No. 3; and \$150 each for Charge Nos. 1, 2, 4, and 5; for a total fine of \$1,300 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of sixty-five (65) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee, if the total fine of \$1,300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	9/20/2022	Toma
3846 W Thirty Eight Mile, , Harrietta, MI 49638	WEXFORD	CV-511551	3/12/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	3/12/2022	1) Permitted a quantity of alcoholic liquor, sold for consumption on the licensed premises, to be removed from the licensed premises, by numerous unnamed patrons; 2) Permitted or allowed out-of-doors service without the prior written approval of the Commission; 3) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to numerous unnamed patrons, who was in an intoxicated or visibly intoxicated condition; 4) Allowed numerous unnamed patrons, who was in an intoxicated condition, to consume alcoholic liquor upon the licensed premises; 5) Allowed numerous unnamed patrons, who was in an intoxicated condition, to frequent or loiter upon the licensed premises : (LCC Invs. Laskey and Erdelyi)	9/20/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: KEVIN & NICK, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 215737 (2 records)									
Business DBA: NORTHSIDE PARTY STORE (2 records)									
1601-,1603 Cooper St, , Jackson, MI 49202- 2307	JACKSON	CV-511333	3/8/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/5/2022	Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$750 in this matter. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of thirty-seven (37) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 150 801(1)	-	-
1601-,1603 Cooper St, , Jackson, MI 49202- 2307	JACKSON	CV-511333	3/8/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	3/8/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy, (18) date of birth 5/23/03, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Jackson PD, Ofc. Tripp / Clerk, Harmanpreet Singh / ID Check Unknown)	-	-
Account: Account Name: KUBCO, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 168893 (2 records)									
Business DBA: RAVENNA FOODS (2 records)									

12444 Crockery Creek Dr., Ravenna, MI 49451-5101	MUSKEGON	CV-512282	7/31/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/10/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	9/20/2022	Gonzales
12444 Crockery Creek Dr., Ravenna, MI 49451-5101	MUSKEGON	CV-512282	7/31/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/31/2022	Sold or furnished spirits to Amanda Nye, between 12:00 noon and 12:00 midnight on Sunday without a Sunday sales permit : (LCC, Inv. Nye)	9/20/2022	Gonzales
Account: Account Name: KZOO ENTERTAINMENT LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0274014 (2 records)									
Business DBA: CRAFTED COPPER (2 records)									
4520 Stadium Dr., Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1432	KALAMAZOO	CV-512437	6/1/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/12/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	10/6/2022	Commissioner Gonzales
4520 Stadium Dr., Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1432	KALAMAZOO	CV-512437	6/1/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/1/2022	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated November 23, 2021, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license.	10/6/2022	Commissioner Gonzales
Account: Account Name: L. ATTY INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 232706 (1 record)									
Business DBA: QUALITY MARKET (1 record)									

10 E McNichols Rd, , Highland Park, MI 48203-2810	WAYNE	CV-509438	6/9/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	10/3/2022	... (5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Rule 436.1511(1)(2) of the Michigan Administrative Code, as cited in Charge Nos 1 and 2; violated Rule 435.1011(2)(b) of the Michigan Administrative Code, as cited in Charge No. 3; and violated Section 1003 of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.2003, as cited in Charge No. 4; in the complaint. (6) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$300 each for acknowledged Charge Nos. 1, 2, 3, and 4, cited above, for a total fine of \$1,200 in this matter. (7) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of sixty (60) continuous days if the total fine of \$1,200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (8) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The...	8/18/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Asevedo
Account: Account Name: L AND M STORES LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0264824 (2 records)									
Business DBA: SHEPARDVILLE CORNER (2 records)									
7002 E M 21, , Ovid, MI 48866-9624	CLINTON	CV-511966	5/23/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/23/2022	Lisa Marie Olson, a member of the licensed Limited Liability Corporation, committed a crime involving the excessive use of alcoholic liquor, specifically: OWI (MCL 257.6253A) : (LCC, Inv. Treirweiler)	9/19/2022	Gonzales
7002 E M 21, , Ovid, MI 48866-9624	CLINTON	CV-511966	5/23/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/7/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	9/19/2022	Gonzales
Account: Account Name: LARRY'S GROCERY, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 12537 (2 records)									
Business DBA: LARRY'S PARTY STORE (2 records)									
14389 Co Rd 598, , Kaleva, MI 49645	MANISTEE	CV-511558	4/30/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	4/30/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-460, (18), date of birth November 1, 2003, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Laskey / Clerk Patricia Rose Hamilton / ID Not Checked)	9/13/2022	Toma

14389 Co Rd 598, , Kaleva, MI 49645	MANISTEE	CV-511558	4/30/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	9/27/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$600 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	9/13/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: LA STRADA CAFFE LLC (3 records)									
Business ID: 244400 (3 records)									
Business DBA: LA STRADA CAFFE (3 records)									
243 E Merrill, , Birmingham, MI 48009	OAKLAND	CV-510703	9/24/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	9/28/2022	As agreed upon by the parties, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order Further, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of three (3) days to be served on a Thursday, Friday and Saturday. This suspension shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission. Further, the Commissioner Orders that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission, that there is no further right of Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the Commission or any court of law, that the plea in this complaint has been entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences, that there are no promises, stipulations	-	-
243 E Merrill, , Birmingham, MI 48009	OAKLAND	CV-511393	12/8/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	12/8/2021	1) The licensee failed to make required records available for inspection : (LCC Inv. Durfield)	-	-
243 E Merrill, , Birmingham, MI 48009	OAKLAND	CV-511393	12/8/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	9/28/2022	As agreed upon by the parties, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of five (5) continuous days with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	-	-

							Further, the Commissioner Orders that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission, that there is no further right of Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the Commission or any court of law, that the plea in this complaint has been entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences, that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated as part of the official record herein, and that this Negotiated Settlement represents the final agreed settlement.		
Account: Account Name: LEGACY HOSPITALITY, INC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0276572 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									
155 Garland St, Ste 100, Traverse City, MI 49684-2293	GR TRAVERSE	CV-512223	7/20/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/20/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	10/14/2022	Toma
155 Garland St, Ste 100, Traverse City, MI 49684-2293	GR TRAVERSE	CV-512223	7/20/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/20/2022	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Non-Sufficient Funds (\$5815.30) **EFT Pd in full 8/15/22**	10/14/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: LOST CELLARS, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 0274377 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									
4434 US 31, , CHARLEVOIX, MI 49720	CHARLEVOIX	CV-512603	8/30/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/21/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	10/20/2022	Commissioner Toma
4434 US 31, , CHARLEVOIX, MI 49720	CHARLEVOIX	CV-512603	8/30/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/30/2022	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey written orders of the Commission dated February 3, 2022, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license.	10/20/2022	Commissioner Toma
Account: Account Name: LOVEWELLS CORNER STORE, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0271820 (2 records)									
Business DBA: LOVEWELLS CORNER STORE (2 records)									

1005 Wiltse Rd, , Lupton, MI 48635-9783	OGEMAW	CV-511505	4/8/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	4/8/2022	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Non-Sufficient Funds (\$1127.15) **EFT paid in full**	10/3/2022	Toma
1005 Wiltse Rd, , Lupton, MI 48635-9783	OGEMAW	CV-511505	4/8/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/14/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	10/3/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: M.P.S. ENTERPRISES, INC. (3 records)									
Business ID: 151355 (3 records)									
Business DBA: TELLA FOOD STORE (3 records)									
21005 Middlebelt Rd, , New Boston, MI 48164-9482	WAYNE	CV-506391	10/18/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	8/22/2022	Combined Orders CV-506504, CV-506485, CV-506391, & CV-506409 (\$3,000 total fines, \$18 witness fees, 60 days total suspension): As agreed upon by the parties, the Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of \$1,000.00 for Complaint Number CV-506504. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders the Licensee to pay the total cost of \$6.00 for witness fees involved in the connection with the hearing. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension herein or further suspension Ordered by the Commission. 801(1) ... As agreed upon by the parties, the Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of \$1,000.00 for Complaint Number CV-506485. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders the Licensee to pay the total cost of \$6.00 for witness fees involved in the connection with the hearing. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of twenty ...	-	-
21005 Middlebelt Rd, , New Boston, MI 48164-9482	WAYNE	CV-506485	11/20/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	8/22/2022	Combined Orders CV-506504, CV-506485, CV-506391, & CV-506409 (\$3,000 total fines, \$18 witness fees, 60 days total suspension):	-	-

							As agreed upon by the parties, the Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of \$1,000.00 for Complaint Number CV-506504. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders the Licensee to pay the total cost of \$6.00 for witness fees involved in the connection with the hearing. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension herein or further suspension Ordered by the Commission. 801(1)		
							...		
							As agreed upon by the parties, the Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of \$1,000.00 for Complaint Number CV-506485. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders the Licensee to pay the total cost of \$6.00 for witness fees involved in the connection with the hearing. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of twenty ...		
21005 Middlebelt Rd, , New Boston, MI 48164-9482	WAYNE	CV-506504	10/29/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	8/22/2022	Combined Orders CV-506504, CV-506485, CV-506391, & CV-506409 (\$3,000 total fines, \$18 witness fees, 60 days total suspension):		
							As agreed upon by the parties, the Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of \$1,000.00 for Complaint Number CV-506504. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders the Licensee to pay the total cost of \$6.00 for witness fees involved in the connection with the hearing. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension herein or further suspension Ordered by the Commission. 801(1)		
							...		
							As agreed upon by the parties, the Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of \$1,000.00 for Complaint Number CV-506485. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders the Licensee to pay the total cost of \$6.00 for witness fees involved in the connection with the hearing. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of twenty ...		
Account: Account Name: MANDWEE ENTERPRISES, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 11337 (2 records)									
Business DBA: TIFFANY'S WINE AND SPIRITS (2 records)									
1710 W Main Unit A &,1714 W Main St, , Kalamazoo, MI 49006-3180	KALAMAZOO	CV-511728	5/4/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/4/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Cadet Isaiah Spillers, (19) date of birth March 2, 2003, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Kalamazoo Twp PD, Ofc. Falcone / Clerk, Kylie Brianna Vaughan / ID Not Checked)	9/26/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Geissler

1710 W Main Unit A &,1714 W Main St, , Kalamazoo, MI 49006-3180	KALAMAZOO	CV-511728	5/4/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/11/2022	... (5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1), as cited in the complaint. (6) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$600 for acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in this matter. (7) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (8) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered voluntarily and with the full u...	9/26/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Geissler
Account: Account Name: MAPLEWOOD LANES, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 7573 (2 records)									
Business DBA: MAPLEWOOD LANES (2 records)									
830 Woodland Dr, , Saline, MI 48176-1203	WASHTENAW	CV-511715	3/23/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/10/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days of the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders the licenses and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107. The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the licenses.	9/21/2022	Gonzales
830 Woodland Dr, , Saline, MI 48176-1203	WASHTENAW	CV-511715	3/23/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	3/23/2022	The licensee failed to make required records available for inspection : (LCC, Inv. Tellez)	9/21/2022	Gonzales
Account: Account Name: MEENU 95 LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0273137 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									

6065 S Washington Ave., , Lansing, MI 48911-4910	INGHAM	CV-511211	1/26/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	1/26/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy MD #104, (20) date of birth 06/14/01, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old. : (Lansing PD, Ofcs. J. Berry, K. Freeman & H. Robeson / Clerk, Ramdeep Singh / ID Not Checked)	9/9/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Geissler
6065 S Washington Ave., , Lansing, MI 48911-4910	INGHAM	CV-511211	1/26/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/18/2022	(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated MCL 436.1801(1) as cited in the <u>complaint in this matter:</u> (6) As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay a fine of \$600 for the one (1) acknowledged charge. The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this <u>Order is mailed:</u> (7) The Licensee further agrees that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences. Furthermore, all parties agree that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated above as part of the official record. This do...	9/9/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Geissler
Account: Account Name: MIKADO TAVERN LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0269252 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									

2167 S F 41, , Mikado, MI 48745-9637	ALCONA	CV-511039	1/19/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	1/19/2022	1) Possessed, sold, offered for sale, or exposed for sale alcoholic liquor, bottle of Black Velvet, which was adulterated, or misbranded, or refilled; 2) Possessed, sold, offered for sale, or exposed for sale alcoholic liquor, bottle of Captain Morgan Rum, which was adulterated, or misbranded, or refilled; 3) Possessed, sold, offered for sale, or exposed for sale alcoholic liquor, bottle of Absolut Vodka, which was adulterated, or misbranded, or refilled; 4) Possessed, sold, offered for sale, or exposed for sale alcoholic liquor, bottle of Admiral Nelson Rum, which was adulterated, or misbranded, or refilled; 5) Possessed, sold, offered for sale, or exposed for sale alcoholic liquor, bottle of Tito's Vodka, which was adulterated, or misbranded, or refilled; 6) Allowed an unlawful gambling device on the licensed premises "Diamond Skill Game" serial #18206; 7) Allowed betting on the random combination of symbols, numbers, fruits, etc., appearing on a video screen of a "Diam...	7/19/2022	Toma
2167 S F 41, , Mikado, MI 48745-9637	ALCONA	CV-511039	1/19/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	9/14/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 each for Charge Nos. 1 through 5; and \$150 each for Charge Nos. 6 through 9, for a total fine of \$1,100. The Commissioner further Orders that the Licensee serve a suspension of fifty-five (55) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$1,100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders the MLCC Enforcement Division to destroy the gambling machines as contraband and dispose of evidence and/or gambling proceeds, if any, seized during the course of this investigation in accordance with the law.	7/19/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: MMM MCKERCHIE LLC (4 records)									
Business ID: 0266367 (4 records)									
Business DBA: HILLTOP BAR (4 records)									
5389 E One & One Half Mile, , Sault Sainte Marie, MI 49783	CHIPPEWA	CV-511720	5/14/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/14/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to decoy ESC-472, (18) date of birth August 28, 2003, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old. : (LCC, Inv. Rademacher / Clerk, Jamieleigh Irene Hough / ID Not Checked)	-	-
5389 E One & One Half Mile, , Sault Sainte Marie, MI 49783	CHIPPEWA	CV-511720	5/14/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	9/26/2022	Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$500 in this matter. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 150	-	-

5389 E One & One Half Mile, , Sault Sainte Marie, MI 49783	CHIPPEWA	CV-511743	6/5/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/5/2022	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Non-Sufficient Funds (\$950.00) **Other - Paid in full 7/15/22*	-	-
5389 E One & One Half Mile, , Sault Sainte Marie, MI 49783	CHIPPEWA	CV-511743	6/5/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	9/26/2022	Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a total fine of \$75 in this matter. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of four (4) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 15D	-	-
Account: Account Name: MSA LIQUOR INC (4 records)									
Business ID: 0268635 (4 records)									
Business DBA: GRAND RIVER EXPRESS (4 records)									
16535 Grand River Ave, , Detroit, MI 48227-1417	WAYNE	CV-511753	5/20/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/20/2022	made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Account Frozen (\$14,984.75) **EFT Paid in full 6-30-22**	-	-
16535 Grand River Ave, , Detroit, MI 48227-1417	WAYNE	CV-511753	5/20/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/19/2022	Combined Order CV-511753 & CV-511754: Given the lack of previous violations, the Administrative Law Judge accepts the recommendation of the Assistant Attorney General and Orders the fine of \$50.00 in Complaint No. CV-511754 and the fine of \$75.00 in Complaint No. CV 511753, for a total of \$125.00. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of five (5) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 15D	-	-
16535 Grand River Ave, , Detroit, MI 48227-1417	WAYNE	CV-511754	5/23/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/23/2022	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Account Frozen (\$1101.23) **EFT Paid in full 6-30-22*	-	-
16535 Grand River Ave, , Detroit, MI 48227-1417	WAYNE	CV-511754	5/23/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/19/2022	Combined Order CV-511753 & CV-511754:	-	-

							Given the lack of previous violations, the Administrative Law Judge accepts the recommendation of the Assistant Attorney General and Orders the fine of \$50.00 in Complaint No. CV-511754 and the fine of \$75.00 in Complaint No. CV 511753, for a total of \$125.00. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of five (5) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 15D		
Account: Account Name: MULTANI INVESTMENTS II, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 243007 (1 record)									
Business DBA: K & S LIQUOR (1 record)									
4855 E Blue Grass Rd, Suite 106, Mount Pleasant, MI 48858-7527	ISABELLA	CV-509924	7/9/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	9/1/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$650 for the single charge. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of thirty-two (32) continuous days with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 15D 801(1)		
Account: Account Name: MURK'S VILLAGE MARKET, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 11578 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									
100 Monroe St, , Allegan, MI 49010-1363	ALLEGAN	CV-512242	6/30/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/12/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$1,000 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifty (50) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order Further, the Commissioner Orders an additional penalty of a three (3) day suspension, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC. 801-1	9/26/2022	Toma
100 Monroe St, , Allegan, MI 49010-1363	ALLEGAN	CV-512242	6/30/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/30/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy, (18) date of birth December 3, 2003, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Allegan Co. Sheriff's Dept., Dep. Klinge / Clerk, Corbin Dallas Kaylor / ID Checked)	9/26/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: MY CIRCUS MY MONKEYS ENTERPRISES, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 243229 (2 records)									
Business DBA: THE WICKED SISTER (2 records)									

716 Ashmun St., Sault Sainte Marie, MI 49783-2241	CHIPPEWA	CV-511716	5/14/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/14/2022	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to decoy ESC-474, (20) date of birth April 8, 2002, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to decoy ESC-475, (18) date of birth July 5, 2003, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old (LCC, Invs. Bradley Szatkowski & Ross Gibbs/Clerk Brooke Elizabeth Emerson/ID's not checked)	-	-
716 Ashmun St., Sault Sainte Marie, MI 49783-2241	CHIPPEWA	CV-511716	5/14/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/13/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$700 for Count 1 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order The Commissioner Orders Count 2 cited above DISMISSED with prejudice. 801(1)	-	-
Account: Account Name: MYMAC, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 151301 (1 record)									
Business DBA: MIBAR (1 record)									
2389 W Sherman Blvd., Norton Shores, MI 49441-1358	MUSKEGON	CV-511330	8/22/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	10/17/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for Count 3 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order The Commissioner Orders Counts 1 and 2 cited above DISMISSED with prejudice.	-	-
Account: Account Name: NEYER-GILL, MONICA (3 records)									
Business ID: 248438 (3 records)									
Business DBA: SWEET CONVENIENCE PARTY STORE (3 records)									
330 E Centre Ave., Portage, MI 49002-5559	KALAMAZOO	CV-511563	4/26/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	4/26/2022	made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. (\$1361.75) **Other - Paid 5-16-22**	-	-
330 E Centre Ave., Portage, MI 49002-5559	KALAMAZOO	CV-511563	4/26/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	9/12/2022	Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$50 for the single charge in this matter. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of three (3) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	-	-

330 E Centre Ave., Portage, MI 49002-5559	KALAMAZOO	CV-511563	4/26/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	9/12/2022	Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$50 for the single charge in this matter. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of three (3) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.		
Account: Account Name: NIGHT HAWK BAR & GRILL, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0273921 (2 records)									
Business DBA: NIGHT HAWK BAR & GRILL (2 records)									
4095 Pinkerton Aly., Hawks, MI 49743-9608	PRESQUE ISLE	CV-512289	4/17/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	4/17/2022	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated October 12, 2021, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license.	9/14/2022	Commissioner Gonzales
4095 Pinkerton Aly., Hawks, MI 49743-9608	PRESQUE ISLE	CV-512289	4/17/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	9/22/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order. As additional penalty, the Commissioner Orders all licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above noted address, be suspended 45 days from the mailing date of this Order if documentary proof of server training has not been provided in accordance with the provisions of the Administrative Commissioners' October 12, 2021 Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until satisfactory documentary proof of server training is received by the MLCC, or the licenses and permits are terminated.	9/14/2022	Commissioner Gonzales
Account: Account Name: NMC ASSOCIATES LLC (1 record)									
Business ID: 225539 (1 record)									
Business DBA: ORCHID (1 record)									

141 W 9 Mile Rd, , Ferndale, MI 48220-1730	OAKLAND	CV-510674	9/26/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	11/28/2022	... (5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Section 707(2) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1707(2) as cited in the complaint. (6) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$300 for acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in this matter. (7) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (8) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered voluntarily and with the full u...	10/4/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG McGuire
Account: Account Name: NORTHPORT WINE, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 246034 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									
5790 N Omena Rise, , Omena, MI 49674	LEELANAU	CV-512208	7/6/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/6/2022	Failed to renew a license and permits by April 30, 2022. : (LCC, Inv. Erdelyi)	9/12/2022	Toma
5790 N Omena Rise, , Omena, MI 49674	LEELANAU	CV-512208	7/6/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	9/27/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	9/12/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: NS2 INVESTMENT LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 236144 (2 records)									
Business DBA: MOBIL/SAMWICH FACTORY (2 records)									
12841 Michigan Ave, , Dearborn, MI 48126-3734	WAYNE	CV-512405	8/11/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/5/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	9/19/2022	Toma
12841 Michigan Ave, , Dearborn, MI 48126-3734	WAYNE	CV-512405	8/11/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/11/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor Decoy X-400, (20) date of birth August 2, 2022, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Abrou / Clerk, Lamira Renee Harris / JD Not Checked)	9/19/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: PACIFIC RIM FOOD INC. (2 records)									

Business ID: 226498 (2 records)									
Business DBA: PACIFIC RIM FOOD (2 records)									
229 W Kilgore Rd., , Portage, MI 49002-0502	KALAMAZOO	CV-512276	7/11/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/24/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	10/10/2022	Toma
229 W Kilgore Rd., , Portage, MI 49002-0502	KALAMAZOO	CV-512276	7/11/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/11/2022	The licensee failed to make required records available for inspection : (LCC, Inv. Dodson)	10/10/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: PIERCE, JOHN WILLIAM (2 records)									
Business ID: 16782 (2 records)									
Business DBA: DOSTER COUNTRY STORE (2 records)									
10 106th Ave., , Plainwell, MI 49080-9302	ALLEGAN	CV-512241	7/1/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	11/16/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$800 for the charge in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders the license and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the license and permits terminate pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 426.1107 The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the license.	11/15/2022	Toma
10 106th Ave., , Plainwell, MI 49080-9302	ALLEGAN	CV-512241	7/1/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/1/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy, (17) date of birth November 13, 2004, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Allegan Co. Sheriff's Dept., Dep. Koster / Clerk, Claudia Andersen / ID Not Checked)	11/15/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: PLAMONDON OIL CO., INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 132083 (2 records)									
Business DBA: LAKE LEELANAU BP (2 records)									

525 W Main St, , Lake Leelanau, MI 49653-9499	LEELANAU	CV-512020	6/23/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/6/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for this charge with \$100 waived in recognition of the Licensee's record of compliance with the MLCC. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	9/21/2022	Toma
525 W Main St, , Lake Leelanau, MI 49653-9499	LEELANAU	CV-512020	6/23/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/23/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-460, (18) date of birth November 1, 2003, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Erdelyi / Clerk, Benjamin Abednengo Bardenhagen / ID Not Checked)	9/21/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: PRINCESS LIQUOR, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 0267742 (1 record)									
Business DBA: PRINCESS SUPERETTE (1 record)									
16342 W McNichols Rd, , Detroit, MI 48235-3514	WAYNE	CV-510329	8/5/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	10/18/2022	... (4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1), as cited in the complaint. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$600 for acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in this matter. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered voluntarily and with the full un...	8/29/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Hall
Account: Account Name: R & B GELD, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 137769 (2 records)									
Business DBA: ROGUE RIVER TAVERN (2 records)									
4 N Main St, , Rockford, MI 49341-1218	KENT	CV-512218	6/2/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/6/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$800 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty (40) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	9/22/2022	Toma

4 N Main St., Rockford, MI 49341-1218	KENT	CV-512218	6/2/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/2/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-468, (18) date of birth April 18, 2004, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Haywood / Bartender, Jim Richards / ID Not Checked)	9/22/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: R&C CUSHING LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 195332 (2 records)									
Business DBA: WEBBERVILLE PARTY STORE (2 records)									
103 E Grand River Rd., Webberville, MI 48892-5111	INGHAM	CV-512546	9/10/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/25/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$600 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	10/10/2022	Toma
103 E Grand River Rd., Webberville, MI 48892-5111	INGHAM	CV-512546	9/10/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/10/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy LAN-428, (18) date of birth October 22, 2003, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Foote / Clerk, Amanda Lee Conyer / ID Not Checked)	10/10/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: RED CRAB STERLING LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0274546 (2 records)									
Business DBA: RED CRAB JUICY SEAFOOD (2 records)									
35756 Van Dyke Ave., Sterling Heights, MI 48312-3564	MACOMB	CV-512433	5/3/2022	Acknowledged	DEC	10/12/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	10/5/2022	Commissioner Gonzales
35756 Van Dyke Ave., Sterling Heights, MI 48312-3564	MACOMB	CV-512433	5/3/2022	Acknowledged	VIOL	5/3/2022	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated November 2, 2021, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license.	10/5/2022	Commissioner Gonzales
Account: Account Name: RJL LIMITED III (2 records)									
Business ID: 99849 (2 records)									
Business DBA: MOONRAKER (2 records)									

14490 Beadle Lake Rd, , Battle Creek, MI 49014-7585	CALHOUN	CV-512480	6/23/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/14/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	10/14/2022	Commissioner Toma
14490 Beadle Lake Rd, , Battle Creek, MI 49014-7585	CALHOUN	CV-512480	6/23/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/23/2022	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated December 3, 2021, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license.	10/14/2022	Commissioner Toma
Account: Account Name: RKRK, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 161564 (1 record)									
Business DBA: JANE'S MARKET (1 record)									
7945 Charlevoix St, , Detroit, MI 48214-1746	WAYNE	CV-510380	8/18/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	10/17/2022	... (4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1), as cited in the complaint. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$600 for acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in this matter. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (7) The Commissioner furthermore Orders that Charge No. 2 be DISMISSED with prejudice. (8) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licen...	8/26/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Hall
Account: Account Name: ROADHOUSE OF MUSKEGON, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0260266 (2 records)									
Business DBA: THE SAND BAR (2 records)									

1031 W Laketon Ave, , Muskegon, MI 49441-2968	MUSKEGON	CV-511403	4/4/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	4/4/2022	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Karmen Gomez and/or Karmen Lenee Sanders, who was in an intoxicated or visibly intoxicated condition; 2) Allowed Karmen Gomez and/or Karmen Lenee Sanders, who was in an intoxicated condition, to consume alcoholic liquor upon the licensed premises; 3) Allowed Karmen Gomez and/or Karmen Lenee Sanders, who was in an intoxicated condition, to frequent or loiter upon the licensed premises; 4) Allowed fights or brawls on the licensed premises; 5) Allowed the annoying and/or molesting of a customer, Karmen Gomez and/or Karmen Lenee Sanders, by another customer, Unknown Patrons (Muskegon PD, Ofcs. Jesus Lopez & Corey Burns, Sgt. Logan Anderson)	9/12/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Geissler
1031 W Laketon Ave, , Muskegon, MI 49441-2968	MUSKEGON	CV-511403	4/4/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/18/2022	(6) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated MCL 436.1707(4) and R 436.1011(6)(c), as cited in the complaint in <u>this matter</u> ; (7) As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay a fine of \$150 for Charge No. 3 and a fine of \$300 for Charge No. 4, for a total fine of \$450. The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of twenty-two (22) continuous days if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is <u>mailed</u> ; (8) Charge Nos. 1, 2, and 5 in Complaint CV-511403 are DISMISSED with prejudice; (9) The Licensee further agrees that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences. Furthermore, all o	9/12/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Geissler
Account: Account Name: ROA LIQUOR, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 0259241 (1 record)									
Business DBA: STOP & GO DELI #2 (1 record)									
3205 W McNichols Rd, , Detroit, MI 48221-3042	WAYNE	CV-510932	8/31/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	10/4/2022	As agreed upon by the parties, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$700 for the single acknowledged Count. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the <u>mailing date of this Order</u>	-	-

							Further, the Commissioner Orders that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission, that there is no further right of Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the Commission or any court of law, that the plea in this complaint has been entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences, that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated as part of the official record herein, and that this Negotiated Settlement represents the final agreed settlement. 891(1)		
Account: Account Name: ROBERT B CORPORATION (2 records)									
Business ID: 209217 (2 records)									
Business DBA: MARKO'S COZY DINER (2 records)									
27140 Plymouth Rd, , Redford, MI 48239-2346	WAYNE	CV-512100	7/1/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/1/2022	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without fully complying with the provisions of the Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to renew their liquor license (LCC Inv. Rondo)	9/22/2022	Gonzales
27140 Plymouth Rd, , Redford, MI 48239-2346	WAYNE	CV-512100	7/1/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/12/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	9/22/2022	Gonzales
Account: Account Name: ROCKFORD U, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 231894 (2 records)									
Business DBA: UCCELLO'S OF ROCKFORD (2 records)									
19 N Main St, , Rockford, MI 49341-1217	KENT	CV-512217	6/2/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/25/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	10/11/2022	Toma
19 N Main St, , Rockford, MI 49341-1217	KENT	CV-512217	6/2/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/2/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-468, (18) date of birth April 18, 2004, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Haywood / Waitress, Kaelin Chavez / ID Not Checked)	10/11/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: ROELMB, LLC (1 record)									
Business ID: 0263096 (1 record)									
Business DBA: THE MORRICE BAR (1 record)									

334 Main St, , Morrice, MI 48857-2523	SHIAWASSEE	CV-510850	11/14/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	8/1/2022	Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a total fine of \$200 in this matter. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of ten (10) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 150	-	-
Account: Account Name: ROGALA'S, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 4502 (2 records)									
Business DBA: ROGALA'S (2 records)									
31831 Ford Rd, , Garden City, MI 48135-1505	WAYNE	CV-512320	7/22/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/22/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy X-403, (19) date of birth February 1, 2003, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Invs. Blau & Abrou / Bartender, Linda Jean Kearney / ID Checked)	9/14/2022	Toma
31831 Ford Rd, , Garden City, MI 48135-1505	WAYNE	CV-512320	7/22/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	9/29/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$400 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	9/14/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: S.I. ABUAITA C-STORE, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 224584 (2 records)									
Business DBA: EZ STOP FOOD MART NO. 2 (2 records)									
5106 N Saginaw St, , Flint, MI 48505-3501	GENESEE	CV-512363	8/7/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/11/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	9/21/2022	Toma
5106 N Saginaw St, , Flint, MI 48505-3501	GENESEE	CV-512363	8/7/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/7/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to MLCC Investigator Amy Mugnolo on Sunday between 2:00 a.m. and 12:00 noon : (LCC, Inv. Mugnolo)	9/21/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: SAI ASHIRWAD ENERGY INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 232220 (2 records)									
Business DBA: SNAPPY FOOD MART (2 records)									

1159 N Nottawa St, , Sturgis, MI 49091-1185	ST JOSEPH	CV-512475	8/21/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/21/2022	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Inv. Mathew Dodson, on Sunday between 2:00 a.m. and 12:00 noon; 2) Failed to keep a license, issued by the Michigan Liquor Control Commission, signed, framed under transparent material, and/or failed to prominently display the license in the licensed premises (LCC, Invs. Mathew Dodson & Isaac Hawwood)	10/10/2022	Gonzales
1159 N Nottawa St, , Sturgis, MI 49091-1185	ST JOSEPH	CV-512475	8/21/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	11/4/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for Charge No. 1 and \$100 for Charge No. 2, in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	10/10/2022	Gonzales
Account: Account Name: SALMO & SONS, INC. (6 records)									
Business ID: 153119 (6 records)									
Business DBA: BLISSFIELD MARKET (6 records)									
505 E Adrian St, , Blissfield, MI 49228-1361	LENAWEE	CV-512275	7/25/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/25/2022	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Non-Sufficient Funds (\$2483.83) **EFT Pd in full 8/30/22**	10/25/2022	Toma
505 E Adrian St, , Blissfield, MI 49228-1361	LENAWEE	CV-512275	7/25/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	11/1/2022	512275, 512624, 512625 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$900. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty-five (45) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$900 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, as required in Administrative Rule 436.1059(3), the Commissioner Orders that the Licensee at the above-noted location pay for purchases of alcoholic liquor from the Commission by certified check, cashier's check or money order for a period of eighteen (18) months from the date this Order is mailed.	10/25/2022	Toma
505 E Adrian St, , Blissfield, MI 49228-1361	LENAWEE	CV-512624	9/15/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/15/2022	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Non-Sufficient Funds (\$842.50) **EFT Pd in full 10/14/22**	10/25/2022	Toma

505 E Adrian St , Blissfield, MI 49228-1361	LENAWEE	CV-512624	9/15/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	11/1/2022	512275, 512624, 512625 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$900. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty-five (45) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$900 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, as required in Administrative Rule 436.1059(3), the Commissioner Orders that the Licensee at the above-noted location pay for purchases of alcoholic liquor from the Commission by certified check, cashier's check or money order for a period of eighteen (18) months from the date this Order is mailed.	10/25/2022	Toma
505 E Adrian St , Blissfield, MI 49228-1361	LENAWEE	CV-512625	9/19/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/19/2022	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Non-Sufficient Funds (\$2499.26) **EFT Pd in full 10/14/22**	10/25/2022	Toma
505 E Adrian St , Blissfield, MI 49228-1361	LENAWEE	CV-512625	9/19/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	11/1/2022	512275, 512624, 512625 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$900. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty-five (45) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$900 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, as required in Administrative Rule 436.1059(3), the Commissioner Orders that the Licensee at the above-noted location pay for purchases of alcoholic liquor from the Commission by certified check, cashier's check or money order for a period of eighteen (18) months from the date this Order is mailed.	10/25/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: SAMURAI STEAK HOUSE FARMINGTON, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 0263130 (2 records)									
Business DBA: Samurai Steak House Farmington (2 records)									
32821 Grand River Ave , Farmington, MI 48336-3115	OAKLAND	CV-512467	8/18/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/11/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-1	9/22/2022	Toma

32821 Grand River Ave., Farmington, MI 48336-3115	OAKLAND	CV-512467	8/18/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/18/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor police cadet, (19) date of birth July 5, 2003, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Farmington Public Safety Dept., Det. Kobernick / Bartender, Jet Zheng / ID Not Checked)	9/22/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: SAND BAR SALOON, LTD. (2 records)									
Business ID: 5 (2 records)									
Business DBA: SAND BAR (2 records)									
141 Butler St., Saugatuck, MI 49453-8400	ALLEGAN	CV-512228	6/29/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/11/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$600 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	9/22/2022	Toma
141 Butler St., Saugatuck, MI 49453-8400	ALLEGAN	CV-512228	6/29/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/29/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy, (18) date of birth December 3, 2003, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Allegan Co. Sheriff's Dept., Dep. Morse / Bartender, Sandahl Maria Bloom / ID Checked)	9/22/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: SINGH, GURCHARAN (3 records)									
Business ID: 215820 (3 records)									
Business DBA: - (3 records)									
217 Austin Ave., Albion, MI 49224-1224	CALHOUN	CV-511565	5/2/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	8/8/2022	Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a total fine of \$300 in this matter. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	-	-
217 Austin Ave., Albion, MI 49224-1224	CALHOUN	CV-511565	5/2/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/2/2022	made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. (\$1622.65) **Other - Pd in full 5/10/22**	-	-
217 Austin Ave., Albion, MI 49224-1224	CALHOUN	CV-511565	5/2/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	8/8/2022	Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a total fine of \$300 in this matter. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	-	-
Account: Account Name: SINGH, KULDIP (2 records)									
Business ID: 11126 (2 records)									

Business DBA: AIRPORT PARTY STORE (2 records)									
4209 N Grand River Ave, , Lansing, MI 48906-2610	INGHAM	CV-512547	9/10/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/10/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy LAN-428, (18) date of birth October 22, 2003, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Foote / Clerk, Jeff Steven Hull II / ID Not Checked)	10/19/2022	Toma
4209 N Grand River Ave, , Lansing, MI 48906-2610	INGHAM	CV-512547	9/10/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	11/3/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$800 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty (40) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-1	10/19/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: SOUTHGATE RESTAURANT INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 0275092 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									
14993 Dix Toledo Rd, , Southgate, MI 48195-2582	WAYNE	CV-512489	6/27/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	11/14/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	11/4/2022	Commissioner Gonzales
14993 Dix Toledo Rd, , Southgate, MI 48195-2582	WAYNE	CV-512489	6/27/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/27/2022	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated December 20, 2021, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license.	11/4/2022	Commissioner Gonzales
Account: Account Name: SPARTAN STORES FUEL, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 247402 (2 records)									
Business DBA: FAMILY FARE QUICK STOP #886 (2 records)									
1415 S Main St, , Eaton Rapids, MI 48827-1959	EATON	CV-511045	1/29/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	1/29/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy LAN-417, (19), date of birth December 19, 2002, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Armstrong/Clerk Jeannette Elaine Lee/ID Not Checked)	9/27/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG McGuire

1415 S Main St, , Eaton Rapids, MI 48827-1959	EATON	CV-511045	1/29/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	11/14/2022	... (5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1), as cited in the complaint. (6) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$500 for acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in this matter. (7) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days if the total fine of \$500 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (8) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered voluntarily and with the f...	9/27/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG McGuire
Account: Account Name: SPEEDWAY LLC (A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) (4 records)									
Business ID: 246450 (2 records)									
Business DBA: SPEEDWAY #8403 (2 records)									
1177 S State Rd, , Davison, MI 48423-1905	GENESEE	CV-511916	5/16/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/24/2022	... (5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1), as cited in the complaint. (6) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$500 for acknowledged Charge No. 1 cited above in this matter. (7) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days if the total fine of \$500 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (8) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered voluntarily and with the f...	8/30/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Asevedo
1177 S State Rd, , Davison, MI 48423-1905	GENESEE	CV-511916	5/16/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/16/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy KLS, (19) date of birth April 19, 2003, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Davison Twp PD, Dep. Chief Harris / Clerk, Tyler Odea / ID Checked)	8/30/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Asevedo
Business ID: 246454 (2 records)									

Business DBA: SPEEDWAY #8789 (2 records)									
3625 S Cedar St, , Lansing, MI 48910-4609	INGHAM	CV-511404	3/21/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	3/21/2022	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to decay LAN 417, (19), date of birth September 1, 2002, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Invs. Trierweiler and Mugnolo/Clerk Jayne Santiago/ID Checked)	8/18/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Hall
3625 S Cedar St, , Lansing, MI 48910-4609	INGHAM	CV-511404	3/21/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	8/23/2022	... (4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1), as cited in the complaint. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$800 for acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in this matter. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of forty (40) continuous days if the total fine of \$800 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (7) Furthermore, the Licensee shall have all employees who sell or serve alcohol complete a server training program approved by the Commission and provide documentary proof of successful completion of the server training program within ninety (90) days from the mailing of this order. Failure to provide documentary proof of server training for ALL employees that sell or serve alcoho...	8/18/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Hall
Account: Account Name: SREDHAAN INC (2 records)									
Business ID: 245113 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									
R 4,619 Newberry Ave., , Newberry, MI 49868-1502	LUCE	CV-512281	7/27/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/27/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to ESC-472, (18) date of birth 8/28/03, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Szatkowski / Clerk, Jamie Marie Sutton / ID Checked)	10/5/2022	Gonzales
R 4,619 Newberry Ave., , Newberry, MI 49868-1502	LUCE	CV-512281	7/27/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/20/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$900 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty-five (45) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	10/5/2022	Gonzales
Account: Account Name: SRKS, INC. (4 records)									
Business ID: 246705 (4 records)									
Business DBA: CLARK (4 records)									

2621 Douglas Ave, , Kalamazoo, MI 49007	KALAMAZOO	CV-511668	4/8/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/28/2022	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay a fine of \$50 for the one (1) acknowledged charge. The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of three (3) continuous days if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this <u>Order is mailed</u> : The Licensee further agrees that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences. Furthermore, all parties agree that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated above as part of the official record. This document represents the final agreed settlement.	10/27/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm Gonzales, AAG Hall
2621 Douglas Ave, , Kalamazoo, MI 49007	KALAMAZOO	CV-511668	4/8/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	4/8/2022	made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Closed Account (\$275.00) **Check Paid 5-17-22**	10/27/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm Gonzales, AAG Hall
2621 Douglas Ave, , Kalamazoo, MI 49007	KALAMAZOO	CV-511729	5/4/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/28/2022	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay a fine of \$600 for the one (1) acknowledged charge. The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this <u>Order is mailed</u> : The Licensee further agrees that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences. Furthermore, all parties agree that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated above as part of the official record. This document represents the final agreed settlement. 801(1)	10/27/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG McGuire
2621 Douglas Ave, , Kalamazoo, MI 49007	KALAMAZOO	CV-511729	5/4/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/4/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Cadet Audrey Pearson, (19) date of birth June 25, 2002, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Kalamazoo Twp PD, Ofc. Morris / Clerk, Shadid Mahabub Shafine / ID Not Checked)	10/27/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG McGuire
Account: Account Name: ST. JOSEPH OF LANSING, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0274676 (2 records)									
Business DBA: SINHDU RESTAURANT (2 records)									

4790 S Hagadorn Rd, Ste 132, East Lansing, MI 48823-5391	INGHAM	CV-512439	8/9/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/12/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	10/10/2022	Commissioner Toma
4790 S Hagadorn Rd, Ste 132, East Lansing, MI 48823-5391	INGHAM	CV-512439	8/9/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/9/2022	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated January 11, 2022, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license.	10/10/2022	Commissioner Toma
Account: Account Name: STANSKY STORE LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 235848 (2 records)									
Business DBA: BROWN'S STORE (2 records)									
1673 E M 35, , Little Lake, MI 49833	MARQUETTE	CV-512591	9/13/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	11/9/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	10/25/2022	Toma
1673 E M 35, , Little Lake, MI 49833	MARQUETTE	CV-512591	9/13/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/13/2022	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Non-Sufficient Funds (\$675.69) **EFT Pd in full 9/27/22**	10/25/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: STAR LIQUOR MARKET, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 234014 (2 records)									
Business DBA: STAR LIQUOR MARKET (2 records)									
1874 Coolidge Hwy, , River Rouge, MI 48218-1006	WAYNE	CV-512137	7/14/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/14/2022	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: No Account/Account Closed (\$4499.12) **EFT Pd in full 7/25/22**	10/10/2022	Toma
1874 Coolidge Hwy, , River Rouge, MI 48218-1006	WAYNE	CV-512137	7/14/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/11/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	10/10/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: STATE CORNER BAR & GRILL, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 133232 (2 records)									

Business DBA: STATE CORNER BAR & GRILL (2 records)									
6415 State St, , Saginaw, MI 48603-3487	SAGINAW	CV-512273	7/26/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	11/22/2022	The Commissioner Orders the sole count in Complaint No. CV-512273 cited above DISMISSED, with prejudice.	-	-
6415 State St, , Saginaw, MI 48603-3487	SAGINAW	CV-512273	7/26/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/26/2022	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Account Frozen (\$606.86) **EFT Pd in full 8/9/22**	-	-
Account: Account Name: STERLING SUITES, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 265482 (2 records)									
Business DBA: STAYBRIDGE SUITES (2 records)									
8333 15 Mile Rd, , Sterling Heights, MI 48312-3509	MACOMB	CV-512504	8/30/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/3/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	9/16/2022	Toma
8333 15 Mile Rd, , Sterling Heights, MI 48312-3509	MACOMB	CV-512504	8/30/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/30/2022	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds, contrary to MCL 436.1903b, and/or Rule 436.1059, or for any other reason. Specifically: No Account/Account Closed (\$771.60) **EFT Paid 9/12/22**	9/16/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: TALWIN, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 200453 (2 records)									
Business DBA: QUICK STOP (2 records)									
751 48th St SE, , Kentwood, MI 49548-7519	KENT	CV-511661	5/5/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/24/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$150 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of seven (7) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	10/10/2022	Gonzales
751 48th St SE, , Kentwood, MI 49548-7519	KENT	CV-511661	5/5/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/5/2022	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Account Frozen (\$247.68) **EFT Pd in Full 5/18/22**	10/10/2022	Gonzales
Account: Account Name: THE HARRISON, CO. (2 records)									
Business ID: 0268114 (2 records)									
Business DBA: HARRISON'S SPEAKEASY (2 records)									

39504 Jefferson Ave., Harrison Township, MI 48045-1848	MACOMB	CV-512345	5/3/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/3/2022	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission, dated April 14, 2020, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license.	9/22/2022	Commissioner Gonzales
39504 Jefferson Ave., Harrison Township, MI 48045-1848	MACOMB	CV-512345	5/3/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	9/26/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	9/22/2022	Commissioner Gonzales
Account: Account Name: THE LEISURE HOUR CLUB (4 records)									
Business ID: 8186 (4 records)									
Business DBA: THE LEISURE HOUR CLUB (4 records)									
211 Market Pl., Albion, MI 49224-1734	CALHOUN	CV-512381	8/9/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/20/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	10/5/2022	Gonzales
211 Market Pl., Albion, MI 49224-1734	CALHOUN	CV-512381	8/9/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/9/2022	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: No Account/Account Closed (\$177.65) **EFT Paid 9/30/22**	10/5/2022	Gonzales
211 Market Pl., Albion, MI 49224-1734	CALHOUN	CV-512419	8/16/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/18/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that the license issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above-noted location be suspended if the service charge and total fine are not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until the Licensee is in compliance with this Order or the license terminates.	9/30/2022	Gonzales
211 Market Pl., Albion, MI 49224-1734	CALHOUN	CV-512419	8/16/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/16/2022	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Other - Invalid Account Number (\$384.81) **Service Charge Paid in full*	9/30/2022	Gonzales
Account: Account Name: THE MEMPHIS PUB, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0270444 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									

35005 Bordman Rd, , Memphis, MI 48041-4406	ST CLAIR	CV-512222	7/22/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/27/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$150 for the charge in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that the licenses issued by the MLCC to this licensee at the above-noted location be suspended if the above dishonored funds, service charge and total fine are not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until the Licensee is in compliance with this Order or the licenses terminate.	10/12/2022	Toma
35005 Bordman Rd, , Memphis, MI 48041-4406	ST CLAIR	CV-512222	7/22/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/22/2022	Made a payment to the Commission, the State of Michigan, or a wholesaler, which was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. (\$790.00) **Other - Paid 11/7/22**	10/12/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: THE PLYMOUTH CAFE', INCORPORATED (2 records)									
Business ID: 213590 (2 records)									
Business DBA: FUSION FLARE KITCHEN & COCKTAIL (2 records)									
16801 Plymouth Rd, , Detroit, MI 48227-1038	WAYNE	CV-512322	7/15/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/15/2022	The licensee failed to make required records available for inspection : (LCC, Inv. Drake)	9/20/2022	Toma
16801 Plymouth Rd, , Detroit, MI 48227-1038	WAYNE	CV-512322	7/15/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/10/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	9/20/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: THE WASSINK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0271867 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									
1426 Robinson Rd SE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49506-1723	KENT	CV-511106	1/6/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	1/6/2022	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated July 8, 2021, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, July 9, 2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	4/5/2022	Commissioner Toma
1426 Robinson Rd SE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49506-1723	KENT	CV-511106	1/6/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	4/20/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	4/5/2022	Commissioner Toma
Account: Account Name: VILLAGE LIQUOR DETROIT, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 0259550 (1 record)									

Business DBA: VILLAGE LIQUOR (1 record)									
14241 W McNichols Rd , , Detroit, MI 48235-3913	WAYNE	CV-510486	8/5/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	10/18/2022	... (4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1), as cited in Charge No. 1 and violated Section 901(2) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1901(2), as cited in Charge Nos. 2 and 3, in the complaint. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$800 for acknowledged Charge No. 1 and \$150 each for acknowledged Charge Nos. 2 and 3, cited above, for a total fine of \$1,100 in this matter. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of fifty-five (55) continuous days if the total fine of \$1,100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (7) The Commissioner furthermore Orders that Charge No. 4 be DISMISSED with prejudice. (8) Additionally, the Commissioner Orders that all items seized during this inv...	8/29/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Hall
Account: Account Name: VISION, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 1354 (1 record)									
Business DBA: DOOLEYS ROSEVILLE (1 record)									
32500 Gratiot Ave , , Roseville, MI 48066-1117	MACOMB	CV-509511	3/17/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	2/1/2022	...the Administrative Law Judge orders a fine of \$200 for Counts 1, 2, and 4, for a total fine of \$600. Count #3 is DISMISSED. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days shall be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	-	-
Account: Account Name: VOLUME SERVICES, INC. (A DELAWARE CORPORATION) (2 records)									
Business ID: 0274200 (2 records)									
Business DBA: CENTERPLATE (2 records)									
1290 W Warren Ave , , Detroit, MI 48201	WAYNE	CV-512385	8/4/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/4/2022	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated January 25, 2022, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license.	10/12/2022	Commissioner Gonzales

1290 W Warren Ave, , Detroit, MI 48201	WAYNE	CV-512385	8/4/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/13/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	10/12/2022	Commissioner Gonzales
Account: Account Name: WAG ENTERPRISES, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 239383 (2 records)									
Business DBA: WAGONER'S YOUR HOMETOWN FOOD STORE (2 records)									
125 E Main St, , Fennville, MI 49408-5114	ALLEGAN	CV-512245	7/19/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/12/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$700 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	9/22/2022	Gonzales
125 E Main St, , Fennville, MI 49408-5114	ALLEGAN	CV-512245	7/19/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/19/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy, (17) date of birth November 13, 2004, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Allegan Co. Sheriff's Dept., Dep. Klinge / Clerk, Victoria Soto / ID Not Checked)	9/22/2022	Gonzales
Account: Account Name: WALKER'S MARINA LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0260925 (2 records)									
Business DBA: WALKER'S MARINA LLC (2 records)									
8296 S Channel Dr, , Harsens Island, MI 48028-9522	ST CLAIR	CV-512293	7/3/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/3/2022	The licensee failed to make required records available for inspection : (LCC, Inv. Coleman)	9/21/2022	Toma
8296 S Channel Dr, , Harsens Island, MI 48028-9522	ST CLAIR	CV-512293	7/3/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/21/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner further Orders the license and permits to remain suspended until acceptable, renewed proof of insurance is submitted to the MLCC, the license and permits are transferred to an MLCC approved entity, OR the license and permits terminate.	9/21/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: WALKER FUEL INC. (4 records)									
Business ID: 247538 (4 records)									
Business DBA: WALKER FUEL (4 records)									

4088 Lake Michigan Dr NW, , Grand Rapids, MI 49534	KENT	CV-511491	3/15/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/17/2022	As agreed upon by the parties, the Commissioner Orders a total fine of \$600. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	-	-
							Further, the Commissioner Orders that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission, that there is no further right of Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the Commission or any court of law, that the plea in this complaint has been entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences, that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated as part of the official record herein, and that this Negotiated Settlement represents the final agreed settlement.		
4088 Lake Michigan Dr NW, , Grand Rapids, MI 49534	KENT	CV-511491	3/15/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	3/15/2022	1) Joseph Cyriac, sole stockholder of the licensed privately held corporation, committed a crime involving gambling, prostitution, weapons, violence, tax evasion, fraudulent activity, or controlled substances, specifically: Filing Fraudulent Sales Tax Return (Illinois); 2) The licensee failed to make required records available for inspection (LCC, Inv. Amanda Nye)	-	-
4088 Lake Michigan Dr NW, , Grand Rapids, MI 49534	KENT	CV-511508	12/15/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	10/17/2022	As agreed upon by the parties, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$500. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	-	-
							Further, the Commissioner Orders that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission, that there is no further right of Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the Commission or any court of law, that the plea in this complaint has been entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences, that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated as part of the official record herein, and that this Negotiated Settlement represents the final agreed settlement. 02/1/21		
4088 Lake Michigan Dr NW, , Grand Rapids, MI 49534	KENT	CV-511508	12/15/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	12/15/2021	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to DECOY, (19) date of birth 11/12/02, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Kent County Sheriff's Office, Dets Price, Fox & Mervau / Clerk, Antony Xavier Chamy / ID Check Unknown)	-	-

Account: Account Name: WAL-MART STORES EAST, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (3 records)									
Business ID: 141661 (1 record)									
Business DBA: WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #2061 (1 record)									
412 Oaks Xing, , Plainwell, MI 49080-1900	ALLEGAN	CV-512240	7/1/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/1/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy, (17) date of birth November 13, 2004, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Allegan Co. Sheriff's Dept., Dep. Koster / Clerk, Jessica Pierritz / ID Not Checked)	9/27/2022	Gonzales
Business ID: 193112 (2 records)									
Business DBA: WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #3791 (2 records)									
101 S Tolbert Dr, , Three Rivers, MI 49093-8276	ST JOSEPH	CV-511413	3/26/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	3/26/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to GR-444, (20) date of birth 2/14/02, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Reeder / Clerk, Grace Mae Moreno / ID Checked)	8/2/2022	Toma
101 S Tolbert Dr, , Three Rivers, MI 49093-8276	ST JOSEPH	CV-511413	3/26/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	8/12/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$500 as penalty in this matter, with \$100 waived in recognition of the Licensee's long record of compliance with the law. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/2/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: WESTBORN FRUIT MARKET, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 9829 (2 records)									
Business DBA: WESTBORN FRUIT MARKET (2 records)									
21755 Michigan Ave, , Dearborn, MI 48124-2366	WAYNE	CV-512404	8/11/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	9/30/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for this charge with \$100 waived in recognition of the Licensee's record of compliance with the MLCC. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	9/15/2022	Toma
21755 Michigan Ave, , Dearborn, MI 48124-2366	WAYNE	CV-512404	8/11/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/11/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor Decoy X-400, (20) date of birth August 2, 2022, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Abrou / Clerk, Fatima Al Zahraa Mohamed / ID Not Checked)	9/15/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: WESTGATE SNACK BAR, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 3254 (2 records)									
Business DBA: WESTGATE BOWL (2 records)									

4486 Alpine Ave NW, , Comstock Park, MI 49321-8352	KENT	CV-511811	6/4/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/4/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy GR-434, (20), date of birth September 29, 2001, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Invs. Dodson and Perilloux / Clerk Kathleen Luree Riggs / ID Not Checked)	9/13/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Geissler
4486 Alpine Ave NW, , Comstock Park, MI 49321-8352	KENT	CV-511811	6/4/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/18/2022	(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated MCL 436.1801(1) as cited in the <u>complaint in this matter:</u> (6) As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay a fine of \$700 for the one (1) acknowledged charge. The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this <u>Order is mailed:</u> (7) The Licensee further agrees that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences. Furthermore, all parties agree that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated above as part of the official record. Th...	9/13/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Geissler
Account: Account Name: WILLIAM NEUENS REALTY, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0274096 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									
1605 S Stephenson Ave, , Iron Mountain, MI 49801-3635	DICKINSON	CV-512438	5/19/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/11/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing <u>date of this Order</u>	10/5/2022	Commissioner Toma
1605 S Stephenson Ave, , Iron Mountain, MI 49801-3635	DICKINSON	CV-512438	5/19/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/19/2022	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated November 5, 2021, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license.	10/5/2022	Commissioner Toma
Account: Account Name: WINE AWESOMENESS, LLC (A SOUTH CAROLINA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) (2 records)									
Business ID: 0267850 (2 records)									
Business DBA: WINE AWESOMENESS LLC (2 records)									

1033 49 Hwy, , San Andreas, CA 95249	OUTSTATE	CV-511693	2/3/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	2/3/2022	Failed to file a quarterly report for the 1st, 2nd and 3rd Quarter of 2021, indicating total amount of wine shipped to consumers in the State of Michigan. : (LCC, Inv. Webster)	9/13/2022	Toma
1033 49 Hwy, , San Andreas, CA 95249	OUTSTATE	CV-511693	2/3/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	10/3/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	9/13/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: ZEHNDER'S OF FRANKENMUTH, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 6502 (2 records)									
Business DBA: ZEHNDER'S RESTAURANT (2 records)									
730 S Main St, , Frankenmuth, MI 48734-1622	SAGINAW	CV-512358	8/11/2022	Decision Issued	DEC	9/30/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$700 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	9/14/2022	Toma
730 S Main St, , Frankenmuth, MI 48734-1622	SAGINAW	CV-512358	8/11/2022	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/11/2022	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy LAN 416, (20) date of birth January 17, 2002, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Invs. Duchene & Holtman / Clerk, Kelly Sue Elizalde / ID Checked)	9/14/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: ZORA BROTHERS, INC. (3 records)									
Business ID: 216707 (3 records)									
Business DBA: B P STATION (3 records)									
48990 Hayes Rd, , Macomb, MI 48044-1955	MACOMB	CV-511243	4/18/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	1/17/2022	1) On December 14, 2021, Radhwan G. Zora, officer of licensed corporation or stockholder of privately held corporation, committed a misdemeanor that impairs or may impair the ability of the person to operate the licensed business in a safe and competent manner: specifically, Reckless Driving : (LCC Inv. Blau)	8/23/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Asevedo

